Revisions to Miscellaneous Fee Schedule effective 06/01/04

In September 2003, the Judicial Conference approved changes to the District Court Miscellaneous Fee Schedule which are effective 06/01/04. Please also note the increase in the Court of Appeals fee schedule for **Notices of Appeal** from \$105 to **\$255.***

DISTRICT COURT FILING FEES

*See fee for notice of appeal above.

Miscellaneous Filing Fee \$39

(for filing or indexing any document not in a case or proceeding for which a filing fee has been paid)

Search Fee \$26 (for each name searched)

Certification of any document or paper \$9

Exemplification of any document or paper \$18

Reproduction of any record or paper \$.50 per page if reproduced by the clerk of court (applies to paper copies of original documents, microfiche or microfilm; fee applies to copies provided to United States if the record or paper is available through electronic access)

Reproduction of recordings of proceedings \$26

(regardless of medium; fee includes cost of materials and applies to USA if available electronically)

Microfiche sheet of film or microfilm jacket \$5 (where available - NOT available here)

Record retrieval from Federal Record Center \$45

Returned check (lack of funds) \$45

Appeal to district judge misdemeanor case \$32 (appeal from judgment of conviction by magistrate judge)

Admission of attorneys to practice \$150 (includes a certificate of admission)

Duplicate Certificate of Admission \$15

Certificate of Good Standing \$15

Notes:

The Court may charge and collect fees commensurate with the cost of providing copies of the local rules of court. The court may also distribute copies of local rules without charge. Local rules for the Northern District of Alabama are available electronically at no charge on our web site.

The Clerk shall assess a charge for the handling of registry funds deposited with the court, to be assessed from interest earned and in accordance with the detailed fee schedule issued by the Director of the AO.

Filing an Action under Title III of the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity Act of 1996 (LIBERTAD) - fee is \$5,431 in addition to the filing fee of \$150 as prescribed in 28:1914(a).